PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5467319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIDEOSQOPE, LLC	09/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2S VENTURES LLC	
Street Address:	35 HUGUS ALLEY, SUITE 210	
City:	PASADENA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8558882
Patent Number:	8953032
Application Number:	14591580

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)316-7577

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6264051413

Email: elaine@cotmanip.com

Correspondent Name: ELAINE CRUZ **Address Line 1:** 35 HUGUS ALLEY

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1345-P2 & P3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELAINE CRUZ
SIGNATURE:	/elainecruz/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=20190409_Assignment Videosqope to 2SV#page1.tif source=20190409_Assignment Videosqope to 2SV#page2.tif

PATENT 505420528 REEL: 048846 FRAME: 0641

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is entered into by and between VideoSqope, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignor"), and 2S Ventures LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee"), and shall become effective upon being duly signed by the authorized representative of Assignor ("Effective Date").

RECITALS:

Assignor and Assignee are entering into a Patent Rights Purchase and Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement").

Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor hereby desires to assign to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to:

- (1) U.S. Patent Number 8,558,882, entitled, "SELF ARTICULATING BEHIND-WALL CAMERA," filed on March 13, 2009, and issued on October 15, 2013;
- (2) U.S. Patent Number 8,953,032, entitled, "SELF ARTICULATING BEHIND-WALL CAMERA," filed on September 11, 2013, and issued on February 10, 2015; and
- (3) U.S. Patent Application Number 14/591,580, entitled, "SELF ARTICULATING BEHIND-WALL CAMERA," filed on January 7, 2013 (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Patents").

For good and valuable consideration, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Patents, including the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any continuation application, reexamination, and/or reissue of the Patents. This includes, without limitation, the right to prosecute, and receive, all damages, royalties, awards and compensation for past, present and/or future infringement.
- 2. Assignor agrees to do the following without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment:
 - i. Execute all oaths, assignments, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully maintain and secure to Assignee the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; and
 - ii. Generally do all lawful acts for vesting in Assignee the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

1

PATENT REEL: 048846 FRAME: 0642

- 3. Assignor has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed to Assignee.
- 4. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in the Patents and that Assignor has the authority to assign the applicable Patents pursuant to this Assignment.

The undersigned having read this Assignment and fully understanding the provisions of this Assignment, hereby executes this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

VideoSqope, LLC

Lloyd Kraus, Manager

Signature

Date: September 6, 2016